been taken by the Authorised Officer will be sold on ‘As Is Where Is’ basis, as per the brief 
particulars given hereunder.   

Name of the 
Borrower, and 
Guarantors 

1. Mrs. Santoshi Rajesh Poddar - Borrower 
2. Dr. Pawan Parasmal Dadhich – Guarantor 
3. Mr. Rajesh Bhikulal Poddar – Guarantor  

Outstanding Loan 
Balance  

Rs. 28,93,274.70 (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand 
Two Hundred Seventy-Four Paise Seventy Only), Plus Interest @ 09.50% 
p.a., Penal Charges 02.00 % from 01.11.2025 and expenses.  

Details of Secured 
Asset  

Flat No. 104, admeasuring 704 sq. ft. (built-up) on the First Floor of Momin 
Apartment No. 2, now named as “Mahavir Society” bearing Municipal 
House No. 711 / 20, constructed on Land having City Survey No. 8383, 
8384 and 8385 situated at Gauri Pada, Taluka Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane, 
owned by Mrs. Santoshi Rajesh Poddar  

Reserve Price Rs. 18,50,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only).  

-: IMPORTANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS: - 

1) Sale is strictly subject to the terms and conditions prescribed in this advertisement and the offer 
document / form. Further details of the property (Flat) and the offer document / forms can be